
 

RESOLUTION NO. 11 

AMENDING AN AGREEMNT WITH KONE, INC. AT THE TIMES UNION 
CENTER REGARDING THE TIMES UNION CENTER ELEVATOR 
PROJECT  

Introduced: 2/13/17 
By Civic Center Committee: 

 WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 89 for 2016, this Honorable Body authorized 
an agreement with Kone, Inc., 25 Post Road, Albany, NY 12205, through U.S. 
Communities, a national municipal cooperative, in an amount not to exceed 
$602,257 regarding the elevator project at the Times Union Center, and 

 WHEREAS, The Commissioner requested an amendment to the agreement in 
the amount of $60,000, necessitated by an increase in costs associated with the 
installation and modernization of the elevators at the Times Union Center to a more 
efficient and current system for a total amount of $662,257 rather than $602,257, 
now, therefore be it 

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that Resolution No. 89 for 
2016 is amended to indicate the agreement with Kone, Inc., 25 Post Road, Albany, 
NY 12205, in an amount not to exceed $662,257 regarding the elevator project at 
the Times Union Center, and, be it further 

 
 RESOLVED, That the County Attorney is authorized to approve said 
agreement as to form and content, and, be it further 

 RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward 
certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials. 
 
 Adopted by unanimous vote.  2/13/17 


